Amplifier
Amplifier
Sensor
Sensor
Heat Resistant 2-Colour
Indicator
Solid State Auto Switch
5

N NPN output
P PNP output
How to Order
JM9 P LD
Series Description Model Action
Applicable bore size [mm]
Note
16 20 25 32 40 50 63
CDQ2 Compact cylinder CDQ2-XB14 Double acting, Single rod � � � � � � � Except with rubber bumper
Applicable Cylinder
Cylinder with Heat Resistant Auto Switch: -XB14 (Made to Order)
Dimensions [mm]Auto Switch Specifi cations
D-M9NJ, D-M9PJ (With indicator light)
Auto switch model D-M9NJ D-M9PJ
Output type NPN PNP
Power supply voltage 5, 12, 24 V DC (4.5 to 28 V)
Current consumption 25 mA or less
Load voltage 28 V DC or less —
Load current 40 mA or less
Internal voltage drop 0.8 V or less
Leakage current 100 μA or less at 24 V DC
Indicator light
Operating range ······ Red LED lights up.
Optimum operating range ······ Green LED lights up.
Ambient
temperature
Sensor section: 0 to 150 °C
Amplifier section: 0 to 60 °C
Impact resistance
Sensor section: 1000 m/s2
Amplifier section: 300 m/s2
Standards CE marking, RoHS
INFORMATION
Series D-M9�J
15-EU644-UK
SMC CORPORATION
Akihabara UDX 15F, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, JAPAN
Phone: 03-5207-8249   FAX: 03-5298-5362
SMC CORPORATION All Rights Reserved
Zuazobidea 14, 01015 Vitoria
Tel: +34 945-184 100   Fax: +34 945-184 124
URL  http://www.smc.eu
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice
and any obligation on the part of the manufacturer.
European Marketing Centre (EMC)
1st printing  TY  printing  TY 00  Printed in Spain
Auto switch (Sensor section)
U
U
A 17.5 B
Auto switch (Sensor section)
Indicator light
22
64.5 4
Auto switch (Amplifier section)
A 17.5 B
Indicator light
22
Auto switch (Amplifier section)
64.5 4
Auto switch
Symbol Output
M9NJ NPN
M9PJ PNP
Mounting Number of
auto switchesType